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This page contains information about research projects that are currently underway.

Project Description:

This project will verify the reliability of the Doppler Radar Wildlife Detection System in detecting large
 animals on or adjacent to the roadway. The effectiveness of the system in reducing vehicle speed and collisions
 with large wild mammals will be studied. Data will be collected on the behavior of both the animals and
 humans to gain insight on ways to reduce collisions.

The objectives of this project are:

1. To determine the reliability of Doppler Radar Wildlife Detections System in detecting large mammals (deer size
 and larger.

2. To determine the effectiveness of the system in reducing the number of wildlife/vehicle collision and vehicle
 speed in the area of wildlife passage across a highway.

Estimated Completion Date: June 30, 2016
Budget: $68,960
Project Managers: Don Davis (208) 772-8019 
don.davis@itd.idaho.gov
Principal Investigator:

Marcel Huijser (406) 543-2377 
mhuijser@coe.montana.edu
Rob Ament (304) 924-1529 
drament@tecnopave.com

TAC Members:
Tim Cramer (208) 745-5602 
tim.cramer@itd.idaho.gov
Brad Wolfinger (208) 334-8163 
brad.wolfinger@itd.idaho.gov
Ned Parrish (208) 334-8296 
ned.parrish@itd.idaho.gov

FHWA Advisors:
Brent Inghram (208) 334-9180 ext. 114 
brent.inghram@dot.gov
Lance Johnson (208) 334-9180 est. 124 
lance.johnson@dot.gov
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